Moyer & sons

MOVING & STORAGE, INC.
13050 Shawnee Lane « Clarksburg, MD 20871

PACKING MATERIAL FEES - PRICES EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2021

6% MARYLAND SALES TAX ON MATERIAL PURCHASES (WITHIN STATE)

BOOK CARTON

LEGAL FILE/TOTE

MEDIUM CARTON

LARGE CARTON(S)

CHINA BARREL

LAMP CARTON

WARDROBE CARTON

SHORT WARDROBE

FLAT WARDROBE

UTILITY CARTON

PICTURE/MIRROR
CARTON

BIKE/ILUGGAGE
CARTON

1.5 Cubic Feet

(13” high, 16" long, 13" wide)
books, picture albums, dried flowers, tapes, records

2.3 Cubic Feet

(12" high, 23” long, 15" wide)
double walled carton with handles, no taping required,
made specifically for legal size files

3.1 Cubic Feet

(16” high, 18" long, 18" wide)
pots, pans, dry food, lamp shades

4.5 Cubic Feet

(18” high, 24" long, 18" wide)

6.1 Cubic Feet

(23” high, 23" long, 20" wide)
linens, toys, pots, pans, lamp shades

5.2 Cubic Feet

(28” high, 18" long, 18" wide)
glassware, china, crystal, fragile items

4.0 Cubic Feet

(40” high, 12” long, 12" wide)

large table lamps

(47" high, 21” long, 18" wide)

hanging clothing

purchase price — Includes bar
(32" high, 21” long, 18" wide) — Includes Bar

(10” high, 36" long, 24" wide)

8.5 Cubic Feet

(53" high, 14” long, 14" wide)
yard tools, pool sticks, floor lamps
Required for storage or long-distance moves

Adjustable size cartons.

Fits most size pictures, mirrors,
glass & marble tops, glass shelves

carton alone
paper pads included

(58" high, 33” long, 13" wide)

Triple walled

301-869-3896
800-726-1817

Fax 301-972-4906
moyerandsons.com

$2.50

$5.65

$4.05

$4.70

$5.65

$8.45

$5.95

$17.50
$15.00
$9.40
$8.15

$9.40
$15.00

$56.25




BIKE/LUGGAGE
CARTON

GRANDFATHER
CLOCK CARTON

APPLIANCE CARTON

MICROWAVE/PORTABLE
TELEVISION CARTON

FLAT PANEL TELEVISION

CARTON

PAPER

SILVER TISSUE

PAPER PADS

TAPE

CELL PACK

BUBBLE PACK

STRETCH WRAP

DOLPHIN SKIN

DESI DRI

CARPET “SHIELD” PLASTIC

MATTRESS/BOX SPRING

(72" high, 18" long, 43" wide)
Triple walled

(88" high, 28” long, 20" wide)
Triple walled

(13" high, 24" long, 18” wide)
Triple walled. DVD, receivers, turntables, etc.

(20" high, 23" long, 23" wide)
Triple walled

19" to 34" — Carton (Triple Walled)
35" to 60" — Carton (Triple Walled)
Kit (Foam, Blocks, TV Cover)

25 pounds (Sheet Size 36" x 28”)
Plain newsprint

10 pounds (Sheet Size 20" x 30")
(Anti Tarnish)

(60" x 72" each pad)
3 layers with padded center

55 yards per roll (plastic)

dividers for packing stemware and knick knacks
(Per Set - 1 Complete Dish Pack)

Protection of fine art and decorative items
Sold in rolls to customer’s requirements
Per sq. Foot.

5" - 80 Gauge: 1,000 ft.
20" - 80 Gauge: 1,000 ft.

Per Square Foot
Roll: 3/16” x 60 x 250 (1250 sq.ft.)

Per Pack
moisture absorber for refrigerator, freezer, etc.

24" x 200’
Single/King Split

Double/Queen/King
Crib

$60.00

$73.75

$10.65

$ 30.00

$45.00
$73.75
$81.25

$30.00

$43.75

$2.50

$2.80

$12.20

$ .65

$11.60
$23.75

$ .95
$612.50

$4.40

$77.50

$20.00
$23.15
$10.00

Costs noted are per mattress/box spring. These cartons are

required for storage and long-distance relocations.

PRICES EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2021

6% MARYLAND SALES TAX ON MATERIAL PURCHASES (WITHIN STATE)

DELIVERY CHARGES VARY DEPENDING UPON LOCATION

DELIVERY AND/OR WAREHOUSE PICK UP AVAILABLE MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

PRICES ARE ONLY APPLICABLE TO LOCAL MOVES AND OWNER PACKED MOVES

ALL CARTON MEASUREMENTS MAY VARY UP TO 1/4”

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




