

13050 Shawnee Lane • Clarksburg, MD 20871

301-869-3896 800-726-1817 Fax 301-972-4906 moyerandsons.com

PACKING MATERIAL FEES - PRICES EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2021 6% MARYLAND SALES TAX ON MATERIAL PURCHASES (WITHIN STATE)

BOOK CARTON	1.5 Cubic Feet (13" high, 16" long, 13" wide) books, picture albums, dried flowers, tapes, records	\$ 2.50
LEGAL FILE/TOTE	2.3 Cubic Feet (12" high, 23" long, 15" wide) double walled carton with handles, no taping required, made specifically for legal size files	\$ 5.65
MEDIUM CARTON	3.1 Cubic Feet (16" high, 18" long, 18" wide) pots, pans, dry food, lamp shades	\$ 4.05
LARGE CARTON(S)	4.5 Cubic Feet (18" high, 24" long, 18" wide)	\$ 4.70
	6.1 Cubic Feet (23" high, 23" long, 20" wide) linens, toys, pots, pans, lamp shades	\$ 5.65
CHINA BARREL	5.2 Cubic Feet (28" high, 18" long, 18" wide) glassware, china, crystal, fragile items	\$ 8.45
LAMP CARTON	4.0 Cubic Feet (40" high, 12" long, 12" wide) large table lamps	\$ 5.95
WARDROBE CARTON	(47" high, 21" long, 18" wide) hanging clothing purchase price – Includes bar	\$17.50
SHORT WARDROBE	(32" high, 21" long, 18" wide) - Includes Bar	\$15.00
FLAT WARDROBE	(10" high, 36" long, 24" wide)	\$ 9.40
UTILITY CARTON	8.5 Cubic Feet (53" high, 14" long, 14" wide) yard tools, pool sticks, floor lamps Required for storage or long-distance moves	\$ 8.15
PICTURE/MIRROR CARTON	Adjustable size cartons. Fits most size pictures, mirrors, glass & marble tops, glass shelves carton alone paper pads included	\$ 9.40 \$15.00
BIKE/LUGGAGE CARTON	(58" high, 33" long, 13" wide) Triple walled	\$56.25



BIKE/LUGGAGE CARTON	(72" high, 18" long, 43" wide) Triple walled	\$ 60.00
GRANDFATHER CLOCK CARTON	(88" high, 28" long, 20" wide) Triple walled	\$ 73.75
APPLIANCE CARTON	(13" high, 24" long, 18" wide) Triple walled. DVD, receivers, turntables, etc.	\$ 10.65
MICROWAVE/PORTABLE TELEVISION CARTON	(20" high, 23" long, 23" wide) Triple walled	\$ 30.00
FLAT PANEL TELEVISION CARTON	19" to 34" – Carton (Triple Walled) 35" to 60" – Carton (Triple Walled) Kit (Foam, Blocks, TV Cover)	\$ 45.00 \$ 73.75 \$ 81.25
PAPER	25 pounds (Sheet Size 36" x 28") Plain newsprint	\$30.00
SILVER TISSUE	10 pounds (Sheet Size 20" x 30") (Anti Tarnish)	\$ 43.75
PAPER PADS	(60" x 72" each pad) 3 layers with padded center	\$ 2.50
TAPE	55 yards per roll (plastic)	\$ 2.80
CELL PACK	dividers for packing stemware and knick knacks (Per Set - 1 Complete Dish Pack)	\$12.20
BUBBLE PACK	Protection of fine art and decorative items Sold in rolls to customer's requirements Per sq. Foot.	\$.65
STRETCH WRAP	5" - 80 Gauge: 1,000 ft. 20" - 80 Gauge: 1,000 ft.	\$ 11.60 \$ 23.75
DOLPHIN SKIN	Per Square Foot Roll: 3/16" x 60 x 250 (1250 sq.ft.)	\$.95 \$ 612.50
DESI DRI	Per Pack moisture absorber for refrigerator, freezer, etc.	\$ 4.40
CARPET "SHIELD" PLASTIC	24" x 200'	\$ 77.50
MATTRESS/BOX SPRING	Single/King Split Double/Queen/King Crib	\$ 20.00 \$ 23.15 \$ 10.00

Costs noted are per mattress/box spring. These cartons are required for storage and long-distance relocations.

PRICES EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2021

6% MARYLAND SALES TAX ON MATERIAL PURCHASES (WITHIN STATE)

DELIVERY CHARGES VARY DEPENDING UPON LOCATION

DELIVERY AND/OR WAREHOUSE PICK UP AVAILABLE MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

PRICES ARE ONLY APPLICABLE TO LOCAL MOVES AND OWNER PACKED MOVES

ALL CARTON MEASUREMENTS MAY VARY UP TO 1/4"

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE